
TENTATIVE OUTLINE FOR STATISTICS 110/201, FALL 2008 
 
Mon Sept 29 Introduction and start Chapter 1 
Wed Oct 1 Finish Chapter 1 
Fri Oct 3 Introduction to STATA 
Mon Oct 6 Review C.I.s and tests; Sections 2.1, 2.2, 2.4; Skip 2.3 
Wed Oct 8 Sections 2.5, 2.7 to 2.10; Skip 2.6 and 2.11 
Fri Oct 10 NO CLASS 
Mon Oct 13 Sections 3.1 to 3.4, 3.7, 3.8; Skip 3.5, 3.6 
Wed Oct 15 Section 3.9, Selected topics from Chapter 4; Skip 3.10; Read 3.11 
Fri Oct 17 Introduction to Matrices – Sections 5.1 to 5.8 
Mon Oct 20 Sections 5.9 to 5.13 
Wed Oct 22 Sections 6.1 to 6.5 
Fri Oct 24 NO CLASS 
Mon Oct 27 Sections 6.6 to 6.8; Section 7.1; Read 6.9 
Wed Oct 29 Sections 7.2, 7.3, 7.6; Skip 7.4, 7.5 
Fri Oct 31 REVIEW 
Mon Nov 3 Midterm Exam on Chapters 1 to 7 
Wed Nov 5 Sections 8.1 to 8.4 
Fri Nov 7 NO CLASS 
Mon Nov 10 Sections 8.5 to 8.8 
Wed Nov 12 Chapter 9 
Fri Nov 14 Finish remaining new material up to Ch. 9; review and homework help 
Mon Nov 17 Chapters 10 and 11 
Wed Nov 19 Two sample t-test and one factor ANOVA 
Fri Nov 21 STATA for ANOVA; Review 
Mon Nov 24 Two factor ANOVA 
Wed Nov 26 No class 
Fri Nov 28 HOLIDAY 
Mon Dec 1 Random effects in ANOVA 
Wed Dec 3 More complicated ANOVA models 
Fri Dec 5 CLASSES END - Review 
Wed Dec 10, 
10:30-12:30 

Final exam 

 


